
N "ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act Sand 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK N0TES authorized by Law to- be Issued by the several
Banks of Issue in. SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending
Saturday the 16th day of January 1858.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland .......... *

Royal Bank of Scotland ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland
National Bank of Scotland <
Union. Bank of Scotland
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank
Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1

Company ..., ,» . . . . J
North of Scotland Banking Company ...

Eastern Bank of Scotland

Western Bank of Scotland ,.

Clydesdale Basking Company
City of Glasgow Bank „

Central Bank of Scotland ,

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the 1
"V T5« 1- ~C CAA*lA«vl I1 UanK ot Scotland j
Royal Bank of Scotland
British Linen Company

National Bank of Scotland .

Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank i
( Aberdeen Town and County Banking )

North of Scotland Banking? Company

Eastern Bank of Scotland
/'Western Bank of Scotland, the"\
J Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union f
| Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, I
\ and Ayrshire Banking Company )

City of Glasgow Bank

Central Bank of Scotland

Head Office or
Principal

Place of issue.

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee*
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
300485

183000
438024
374880
297024
454346
136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337838

104028
72921
53434
42933

Average Circulation during1 four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

168400

156405
197836
184322
146860

' 193367
-55592

42090

75686
14175
14374

102742

87732
63893
20713
18477

Under £5

312942

234445
329432
328204
253040
352729
77742

75163

100723
24713
22432

96204

115449
66406
51307
36949

Total.

481342

390850
527269
512526
399900
546096
133334

117253

176409
38888
36806

198946

2031 ̂ 2
I303QO
72021
55426

Average Amount of Coin hi Id during
four Weeks ending as above.

Golf.

300008

333288
261317
270478
174030
241831
25658

£8452

58161
43593
22682

65075

149227
88080
29285
29587

Silver.

18678

38329
21964
25209
25812
26S96
6654

4392

9227
2518
2428

2915

17008
27031
6978
4045

Total.

318686

351617
283281
295688
199842
268728
32312

62844

67388
46111
25111

67990

166235
115111
36263
33633
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I hereby1 certify, that each of the Bankers named, in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amoupt of Notes beyond that authorised Jn their Certificate, with the
exception of have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to told during the period to which
this Return relates.

J. MICHAEL, Officer of Stamp Duties.
Ehvted'ttiia £8th dav of Jattuory 1858.


