AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK, NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four weeks ending Saturday the 16th day of January 1858.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence,	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Jnion Bank of Scotland Company Company North of Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank Scotland Company North of Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland Western Bank of Scotland Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee	£ 300485 183000 438024 374880 297024 454346 136657 70133 154319 33451 33636	168400 156405 197836 184322 J46860 193367 55592 42090 75686 14175 14374	312942 234445 329432 328204 253040 352729 77742 75163 100723 24713 22432	481342 390850 527269 512526 399900 546096 133334 117253 176409 38888 36806	300008 333288 261317 270478 174030 241831 25658 58452 58161 43593 22682	18678 18329 21964 25209 25812 26896 6654 4392 9227 2518 2428	318686 351617 283281 295688 199842 268728 32312 62844 67388 46111 25111
Western Bank of Scotland	Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank, and Ayrshire Banking Company	Glasgow	337938	102742	96204	198946 203182	65075	2915 17008	67990 166235
Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow Glasgow	104028 72921	87732 63893	115449 66406	130300	149227 88080	27031	115111
Caledonian Banking Company	City of Glasgow Bank	Inverness	53434	20713	51307	72021	29285	6978	36263
	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	18477	36949	55426	29587	4045	33633

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.